
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
JANICE K. LACI-IMAN 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
KRISTINA T. JARVIS 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 258229 

1300 I Street, Suite 125 
P.O. Box 944255 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 

Telephone: (916) 324-5403 
Facsimile: (916) 327-8643 
Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Statement oflssues Case No. 1000951 
Against: 

VETERINARY ALLIED STAFF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF 
EDUCATION, LLC; ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
ALEX HENDERSON, 50% Owner, 
AND ALDRETE ENTERPRISES, 50% 
Owner; 

Applicant for Approval to Operate an 
Institution Non-Accredited 

Respondent. 

11--------------------' 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

I. On or about April 7, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private 

Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (Bureau), solely in her official 

capacity, filed Statement oflssues number 1000951. 

2. On or about October 21, 2011, the Bureau received an application from Respondent 

for an Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited. After several notices of deficiencies 

and some further information from Respondent, on or about June 29, 2015, the Bureau issued a 

Notice of Denial of Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited. On or about August 18, 

2015, the Bureau received a letter from Respondent requesting an administrative hearing. 

Ill 

1 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITT-IO UT PREJUDICE (100095 I) 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement oflssues number 1000951 is that 

Respondent has now provided the documents and other information necessary to cure all 

deficiencies and receive an Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited. 

WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement oflssues number 1000951 

is hereby withdrawn without prejudice. 

DA TED: ____._l__,_/~J,~7~/~1_,_7 __ 
I I ' 

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 

SA2015105369 
12570259.doc 

2 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WJTHOUT PREJUDICE ( I 000951) 


