1	XAVIER BECERRA		
2	Attorney General of California JANICE K. LACHMAN		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General KRISTINA T. JARVIS		
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 258229		
5	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255		
6	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 324-5403		
7	Facsimile: (916) 327-8643  Attorneys for Complainant		
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS		
9	FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10		•	
11 12	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against:	Case No. 1000951	
13 14 15	VETERINARY ALLIED STAFF EDUCATION, LLC; ALEX HENDERSON, 50% Owner, AND ALDRETE ENTERPRISES, 50% Owner;	WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
16 17	Applicant for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited		
18	Respondent.		
19	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:		
20	1. On or about April 7, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private		
21	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (Bureau), solely in her official		
22	capacity, filed Statement of Issues number 1000951.		
23	2. On or about October 21, 2011, the Bureau received an application from Respondent		
24	for an Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited. After several notices of deficiencies		
25	and some further information from Respondent, on or about June 29, 2015, the Bureau issued a		
26	Notice of Denial of Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited. On or about August 18,		
27	2015, the Bureau received a letter from Respondent requesting an administrative hearing.		
28	///		

1	3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues number 1000951 is that	
2	Respondent has now provided the documents and other information necessary to cure all	
3	deficiencies and receive an Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited.	
4	WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues number 1000951	
5	is hereby withdrawn without prejudice.	
6		
7	DATED: 1/27/17 July	
8	JOANNE WENZEL Chief	
9	Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education Department of Consumer Affairs State of California	
10	Complainant	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16   17		
18		
19		
20	·	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27 28	SA2015105369 12570259.doc	